Recognition of expected credit losses under IFRS 9

   for debt financial assets at FVOCI

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECLs including those

   measured at FVOCI (see below)

Reinstatement of loans to customers previously

  written off *

* As at transition date, the change in write-off policy as a result of IFRS 9 application resulted in reinstatement of loans to
customers previously written off.

JSC Bank of Georgia and Subsidiaries   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(Thousands of Georgian Lari)

25

3.  Summary of Selected Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

Adoption of new or revised standards and interpretations (continued)

The following table reconciles the aggregate opening loan loss provision allowance under IAS 39 and provisions for loan
commitments and financial guarantees contracts in accordance with IAS 37 Provisions, Contingent liabilities and Contingent
Assets to the ECL allowance under IFRS 9.

Loan loss

prov ision under

IAS 39 / IAS 37

Remeasure-

ment

ECL net-off

on accrued

interest

ECLs under

IFRS 9

31 Dec 2017 1 January 2018

Cash and cash equivalents  - 80  - 80

Amounts due from credit institutions  - 598  - 598

Loans to customers 274,540 36,919 17,273 328,732

Other assets - accounts receivable and other loans 40,591 (2)  - 40,589

315,131 37,595 17,273 369,999

Investment securities  - 3,351  - 3,351

 - 3,351  - 3,351

Finance lease receivables 2,380 (92)  - 2,288

Provisions 2,815 868  - 3,683

320,326 41,722 17,273 379,321

Loans and receivables (IAS 39) /

Financial assets at amortized cost (IFRS 9)

Available for sale financial instruments (IAS 39) /

Financial assets at FVOCI (IFRS 9)

Hedge Accounting

IFRS 9 incorporates new hedge accounting rules that intend to better align hedge accounting with risk management
practices. Generally, some restrictions under IAS 39 rules have been removed and a greater variety of hedging instruments
and hedged items become available for hedge accounting. IFRS 9 includes an accounting policy choice to defer the
adoption of IFRS 9 hedge accounting and to continue with IAS 39 hedge accounting. The Group has not applied hedge